wheeler Goods Carrier Mahindra Bolero Pick Up HD 2DL LX white in colour 
bearing regd. No. ML10D � 4361 having engine no. TTR1E37109 and Chassis No. 
MA1RE2TTKR1E46299 registered in the name of M/S Laxmi Technologies Pvt. 
Ltd. which was parked loaded with 25 nos. of Telecom Batteries of 2 volts 
amounting to Rs. 1,80,000/- (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) only under locked and 
key at the river bank side of Hatta Golapati Maning Leikai Near KR Lane Field 
was stolen away by some unknown person. The value of the said stolen four 
wheeler vehicle worths around Rs. 13,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs) only. 

Poienpf. 

I was unable to report on time as I along with my colleagues were busy 
searching for the said stolen vehicle. 

It is therefore requested to kindly take up appropriate legal action against 
the unknown persons as provision of law.